

**IN THE COURT OF MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL,
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.**

Misc.Case No.-07/2023 (Mjc)

CNR-WBDD05000784-2023

Present : Mrs.Melissa Gurung,
Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

1. Sumitra Sarkar @ Sumita Sarkar	 Petitioner
2. Ranadhir Sarkar, 3. Biswajit Sarkar, 4. Shibra Sarkar	
-VS-	

1. Jiban Sarkar, 2. Oriental Ins. Com. Ltd.

18
22-11-2023

Petitioner files a petition under order 9 Rule 4, R/W Sec. 141 and 151 of C.P.C. praying for restoration of the MACC Case No.52/2019 to its original file on the ground stated therein.

Perused the same.

Let the petition be registered as Misc. Case one.

Petitioner also files an application U/S 5 of Limitation Act. Let the same be kept in record.

Fix 12.12.2023 for hearing of limitation petition.

D/C by me

Sd/-
JUDGE,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur

Sd/-
JUDGE,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur