

**In the Court of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Misc. Case No. 07 of 2023

CIS No. 07 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000784-2023

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Judge,

**Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No. 22 dated 03-07-2024

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of limitation.

Record is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

The filing of this Misc. Case is 06 days beyond the period of limitation and the cause given in the application for condonation appears to be reasonable and may be accepted.

Hence, the application u/s 05 of the Limitation Act is allowed with a cost of Rs. 500/- payable by the petitioner to the SDLSC, Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

Issue summons upon the O.Ps in both ways

Requisite at once.

To **02.12.2024** for filing receipt showing payment of cost and S.R and A.D.

Inform Ld. Chairman SDLSC, Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

Dictated & Corrected by

**MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**