

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Misc. Case No. 07 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000784-2023

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 23 dated 02-12-2024

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Money receipt showing payment of Rs. 500/- is also filed. Let the same be kept in the record.

No return of summons is received.

The petitioner is directed to take steps for issuing summons afresh upon the O.Ps in both ways.

Requisites are filed.

Issue the same at once.

Fixing 13-02-2025 for S/R and A/D in respect of respondents.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**