

In the court of the Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Misc. Case No.- 07/2023

24

13-02-2025 Petitioner files hazira.

It seen that the notice has not issued and kept in the record.

B.C.-II to comply at once.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 17-05-2025 for SR & AD.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Judge, MACT
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)
Judge, MACT
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**