

**In the Court of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Misc. Case :- 07 of 2023

CIS No. 07 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000784-2023

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Judge,

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

27.

03-11-2025

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the O.P/ Insurance.

Petitioner is absent without steps.

None appears on behalf of the claimant on repeated call it is now 12.15 P.M.

Hence, the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the Misc. case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **03-01-2026** for show cause.

Dictated & Corrected by

**MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**